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01: ROOY_100_100
10: GOOB_100_100
B
19: ROOY_100_050
28: ROOY_075_050

37: ROOY_050_050

46: NW_000
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JTest chart 1 for color rendering: 54 standard colours for D65; offset prin{ CMYK)

02: R25Y_100_100

11: G25B_100_100

20: R50Y_100_050

29: R50Y_075_050

38: R50Y_050_050

47: NW_013

03: R50Y_100_100

12: G50B_100_100

21: YOOG_100_050

30: YOOG_075_050

39: YOOG_050_050

48: NW_025

04: R75Y_100_100

13: G75B_100_100

22: Y50G_100_050

31: Y50G_075_050

40: Y50G_050_050

49: NW_038

05: YO0G_100_100

14: BOOM_100_100

23: GOOB_100_050

32: GOOB_075_050

41: GOOB_050_050

50: NW_050.

06: Y25G_100_100

15: B25R_100_100

24: G50B_100_050

33: G50B_075_050

42: G50B_050_050

51: NW_063

07: Y50G_100_100

16: BSOR_100_100

25: BOOR_100_050

34: BOOR_075_050

43: BOOR_050_050

52: NW_075.

08: Y75G_100_100

17: B75R_100_100

26: B50R_100_050

35: B50R_075_050

44: B50R_050_050

53: NW_088.

Series:
maximum
m

09=10: GOOB_100_100

maximum
m

18=01: ROOY_100_100

whitish
K

27=19: ROOY_100_050

central
Z

36=28: RO0Y_075_050

blackish
n

45=37: ROOY_050_050

grey
g

54: NW_100
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output: no change compared
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01: ROOY_100_109

10: GOOB_100_109

19: ROOY_100_050

28: ROOY_075_059

37: ROOY_050_059

46: NW_00Q,

-113130-L0

02: R25Y_100_109

11: G25B_100_109

20: R50Y_100_059

29: R50Y_075_059

38: R50Y_050_059

47: NW_Ol%

PN150-73

03: R50Y_100_109

12: G50B_100_109

21: Y00G_100_059

30: YOOG_075_05Q

39: Y00G_050_059

48: NW_025

04: R75Y_100_109

13: G75B_100_109

22: Y50G_100_05Q

31: Y50G_075_05Q

40: Y50G_050_050

49: NW_03§,

05: Y00G_100_109

14: BOOM_100_10Q

23: GO0B_100_059

32: GOOB_075_050

41: GOOB_050_050

50: NW_05Q,

TUB-test chart PN15; colour rendering

54 standard colors, 3D=1, de=inyk*

Y

06: Y25G_100_109

15: B25R_100_100

24: G50B_100_050

33: G50B_075_050

42: G50B_050_050

51: NW_063,

07: Y50G_100_109

16: B50R_100_100

25: BOOR_100_050

34: BOOR_075_050

43: BOOR_050_050

52: NW_07%

08: Y75G_100_109

17: B75R_100_100

26: B50R_100_050

35: BSOR_075_050

44: B50R_050_050

53: NW_08§,

input: rgb/cmyk —> rghye

out

ut: 3D-linearization tamyk
L

Series:
maximum
m

09=10: GOOB_lOO_l%O

maximum
m

18=01: ROOY_100_1Q0

whitish
w

27=19: ROOY_lOO_O%O

central
Z

36=28: ROOY_075_050

blackish
n

45=37: ROOY_OSO_OSeO

grey
g

54: NW_10Q,

(MAND) «9uAwo uonesedsas ‘Indino und 189S0 Jo Juswainseaw Joj uonealdde

Sd’'/ 4ad'd401STNd/STNJ-T0Z0ETOZ :uonensibal gni

39p02 :[eudrew gn.l

|




V L (6] Y M
http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/PN15/PN15LOFP.PDF /.PS; 3D-linearization
F: 3D-linearization PN15/PN15LJ30FP.DAT in file (F), page 3/22

U

Sd'/ 4ad'd401STNd/STNJ-T0Z0ETOZ ‘uonensibal gn i

IWNLH STNd/STNdIsWgIel~/St"09 67T 0ET//-dnY :Sajy Jejiwis 33

NL1BWaIel~/St 0967 T 0ET//:dny Jo ap wed sd mmw//:dny :uoirewlojul [edluyosl
(MAND) x9uAwd uonesedas ‘indino juud 189S0 JO JuswWwaInseaw 1o} uonealdde

3po9d :Jelslew gl

1

5-113230-L0 PN150-73

-: TUB-test chart PN15; colour rendering input: rgb/cmyk —> rghye t
5 54 standard colors, 3D=1, dg=nyk* output: 3D-linearization tamyk*je -
] M Y [6] L \Y

-6 E_4499an £

102 30—




- v 0 0 Y M
-: http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/PN15/PN15LOFP.PDF /.PS; 3D-linearization -_
F: 3D-linearization PN15/PN15LJ30FP.DAT in file (F), page 4/22

-113330-L0 PN150-73

-: TUB-test chart PN15; colour rendering input: rgb/cmyk —> rghye t
5 54 standard colors, 3D=1, dg=inyk* output: 3D-linearization tomyk?*je -
] M Y [6] L \Y

Sd’'/ 4ad'd401STNd/STNJ-T0Z0ETOZ :uonensibal gni

IWNLH STNd/STNdIsWgIel~/St"09 67T 0ET//-dnY :Sajy Jejiwis 33

NL1BWaIel~/St 0967 T 0ET//:dny Jo ap wed sd mmw//:dny :uoirewlojul [edluyosl
(MAND) x9uAwd uonesedas ‘indino juud 189S0 JO JuswWwaInseaw 1o} uonealdde

3P0 :elsrew gNl

|

-6 E_44q92n £
H3330—F0

o)




V L (6] Y M
-: http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/PN15/PN15LOFP.PDF /.PS; 3D-linearization -_
F: 3D-linearization PN15/PN15LJ30FP.DAT in file (F), page 5/22

5-113430-L0 PN150-73

-: TUB-test chart PN15; colour rendering input: rgb/cmyk —> rghye t
5 54 standard colors, 3D=1, dg=nyk* output: 3D-linearization tamyk*je -
] M Y [6] L \Y

Sd'/ 4ad'd401STNd/STNJ-T0Z0ETOZ ‘uonensibal gn i

IWNLH STNd/STNdIsWgIel~/St"09 67T 0ET//-dnY :Sajy Jejiwis 33

NL1BWaIel~/St 0967 T 0ET//:dny Jo ap wed sd mmw//:dny :uoirewlojul [edluyosl
(MAND) x9uAwd uonesedas ‘indino juud 189S0 JO JuswWwaInseaw 1o} uonealdde

9p0J :[eusrew gN.L

1

6 e aiagan o
36-FO6

PO hunll I I 1< 7




YUIdWgIel~/Sy"09°6% T 0ET//:dnY Jo ap weq sd mmm//:dny :uonewiojul |90!uuoe1

V L (6] Y M
http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/PN15/PN15LOFP.PDF /.PS; 3D-linearization
F: 3D-linearization PN15/PN15LJ30FP.DAT in file (F), page 6/22

chart 1 for color rendering: 54 standard colours for D65; offset prin{CMYK); rgb—>rgb*de

Series:
maximum
m

01: ROOY_100_109 02: R25Y_100_109 03:R50Y_100_109 04: R75Y_100_109 ~05: YOOG_100_109 ~06: Y25G_100_109 ~07:Y50G_100_109 08:Y75G_100_100 09=10: GOOB_100_1QQ

maximum
m

10: GOOB_100_109 11: G25B_100_100 12: G50B_100_109 13: G75B_100_100 14: BOOM_100_10Q 15:B25R_100_100 16:B50R_100_109 17:B75R_100_100 18=01: ROOY_100_1Q0

whitish
w

19: ROOY_100_050  20: R50Y_100_05Q ~ 21: YOOG_100_050 22: Y50G_100_05Q 23: GOOB_100_050 24: G50B_100_050 25:BOOR_100_050 26: BSOR_100_050 27=19: ROOY_100_050

. .

28: ROOY_075_050 29: R50Y_075_050 ~ 30: YOOG_075_050 31:Y50G_075_050 32: GOOB_075_050 33: G50B_075_050 34: BOOR_075_050 35: B50R_075_050 36=28: R0OY_075_050

blackish
n
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37: ROOY_050_050  38: R50Y_050_050  39: YOOG_050_050 ~40: Y50G_050_050 ~41: GOOB_050_050 ~42: G50B_050_050 43: BOOR_050_050  44: BSOR_050_050 ~ 45=37: ROOY_050_050

. grey

r 46: NW_OO% 47: NW_Ol% 48: NW_OZ% 49: NW_O3% 50: NW_OS% 51: NW_OG% 52: NW_07% 53: NW_OB% 54: NW_lO%
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